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State of U.P. and another ...

Hon.D.S.Misra,A\N
Hon.G.S.Sharma, Ji

| L (By Hon.G.S.Sharma,JM)
. This petition u/fs.19 of Ethe Administrative

: “ribupale Act Xll1l of 1985 has beemn Filec Fey directing
the respondent no.l1 to grant senior time scale to the ﬁ-
applicant in the Indian Administrative Service (for ;i
shert I1AS) w.e.f. July 1937 aad the connected reliefs fﬁ:
of expunging the adverse entries awarded to him for
the year 1974-75 and 1975-76 and other consequential
FI; 24 The material facts of this case, which ha%e
& either been specifically admitted on behalf of the res-
1- ::i iﬂﬂggy i pendents or have not Dbeen disputed on their behal f,

it are that the applicant is a direct IAS officer of 1973

batch and during the period of his probation, he was

S [ ™I ey L

posted as Joint Magistrate Agra on 2.4.1974 and had

- |'\.1|-|_=—I-|Tﬂ"'l".' .
s = A el

also worked as President of U.P. Krishi Utpadan mm"ii "

Samiti Agra at that time. The applicant had terminated |

-, the services of 5 Clerks including one Km.Asha Mahajan

of the Mandi Samiti in accordance with the direct

of the Dy.Director U.P.Mandi Parishad co.n'tai-_ﬁ.-_aeﬂ}a;_._

d.o.letter dated 26.12,1875.

te ba a lady of loose character ﬁ»ﬁ

Lo

of illwill against
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ftn the District Magistrate Agra tﬁ enquira It

and the Chief Secretary sent a copy of tﬁé?

received by him to the Commissioner Agra with &-dlrﬁi
i SRuiw
tov enquirg ii?, personally. After the necessary

the District Magistrate submitted his report

Governor on 13,1.1976 and the Commissioner suhm¥EE&§§§

his report to the Chief Secretary on 25.1.19768. After
studying the contents of the said reports, the respondent
no.1- U.P. State was satisfied that the allegatien ef
committing rape on Km.Asha Mahajan was not correct but
there being some other findings against the coenddeE
of the applicant in the reports aforesaid, it decided
to initiate disciplinary action against him and he was
served with a charge sheet dated 5.3.1976 containing
S articles of charges. Their relevant extracts are guoted
below :-
"{1) You on January 77,1976 surreptiticusiy
removed the statement dated Dec.26,1975 of
Sri Gaya Prasad Chaudhari, Naib Tahsildar, -
Barara Rear, district Agra and the " lettes
dated Dec.26,1975 of the Deputy Director,

Mandis, U.P, from the file in .the ‘eustagy
of the District Magistrate, Agra you did not

return those documents in original and later
on you passed on photostat copies of the state-

ment of Sri Gaya Prasad Chaudhari,Naib Tahsil

dar and letter of the Deputy Director, Mandis.

(2) That during Dec.1975/Jan.1976,

you were posted as Joint Magistrate, Agr&'-
President, Mandi Samiti, Agra, it was
in connection with the enquiry made
complaint of Km. Asha Mahajan, C
the office of the Mand|  Semitl;Agra,=
you gave statement to the eff&nt 8
visited village Sunarl on -

“ﬁrght halts in WNov.
varlflgatian this wa?tf utm

mi asta amant anﬁ fick

Ef._' '&:ﬁg &



-ﬁfffﬂ&“@f tﬁﬁJ;

you abused yo

by forcing Sri Gaye

Naib Tahasildar, _

to make in yaur auﬁgert a

ment on Jan.7,1976 and you ok
dated to Dac.26 1975 and you al&a
Sarvasri Amir Chand, Lekhpal

and Ram Babu, Lekhpal of Sunéri EoiG
make - false statement on Jan.6,91978 = =
and got those statements ante datad_

to BDec.26,1975.

{(4)  That on Feb.3,1976  COnaEES ware.

issued by Govt. by Radtogrmn No.912/11-
(2) /1976 transferring you from ‘agra
to Unnao as Joint Magistrate and the
District Magistrate Agra was directed
to relieve you within three days and
direct you to take over charge at Unnao
and orders of your transfer to Unnao
along with charge certificate of handing
over charge and with some other papers
were sent to youat your residence inm
two envelps, several times and ultimate-
ly on Feb.5,1976 the 'said papefs WeEe
received by you, but you refused ¢te
sign in token of their receipt and
got your Peon, Sri Bengali Mal to sign
for  you, but you did mnot ‘reruen the
charge certificate of handing over
duly signed and you have not yet taken
over as Joint Magistrate at Unnao as
directed by Government and thus Yyou
are guilty of disobeying the orders
of Govt. and also of the Collector;

(5)That in connection with the enquiry
made against you on the complaint of
Km.Asha Mahajan, a Clerk in the office
of the Mandi Samiti,Agra, while you
were posted as Joint Magistrate Agra
and President Mandi Samiti,Commissioner
Agra Division recorded your statement
on Jan.17,1976 in your immediate presen-
ce but you refused tao sign *the Ssitd
statement and took away a copy &KXx8X
to your house and later brought another
statement which differed from your

earlier statement in vital respects.




~ guilty of charge nos. 1

consulting the Union Public Service ¢

and the Govt. of India- respondent no.2, he u
awarded the punishment of withholding q&’ikmé_:.
increments for two years without cumulative effect

4, For wa_ period of about four months fram

a" 2.4.1974 to 31.7.1974 of the year 1974-75,; ‘Ihe

E B
following adverse entry was awarded to the appli- 117
3 cant by the reviewing authority on 31.8.1977, i&
B
which was communicated to the applicant in Jan. g
;
1978 vide annexure 1 :- |
"Me is clever. In an enquiry conducted iﬁ
by me | found that he had done lot of | =
Earzi work and had been consorting 1
with female subordinates. These are |
not healthy symtoms." g
|
e Fitness for promotion to 1
| higher grade(s) in his turn, Tunfit” |
"His work needs to be specially watched."
On the representation  dated 15.3.1978 @of @ the -
P ey s
o R ﬂﬂﬁ?PﬁjT_ applicant, the respondent no.l expunged only /

a part of it contalning the words " had deons
lot of Farzi works and". On the memorial submitted
by the applicant under rule 25 of the All India
Service (Discipline and Appeal)Rules,1969 to
the President, the words "In an enquiry conducted
by me | found that he had been consorting with
female subordinate. These are not healthy symtoms"
were further ordered to be expunged from gpﬁ,ﬁ;”

adverse remarks as informed to the agyt[ﬁggf

Lot

wj@a-lgttggldated 11.3.1984 by the Special

£

tary,Appointment Department.




'ﬁaaa .

Is inclined to

course of an éﬁq” ¥

found him making false state
partal and other activities
which he had not actually visite

"WNeeds strict supervision
watch.”

"Has yet to wunderstand the

-al requirements of executive 'féﬁpﬁﬁmfgf

siblility.”

The applicant had represented against the said adverse

entry to the Appointment Secretary on 23.7.1977 but
the same was rejected. The applicant further represen-
ted to the Chief Secretary against the adverse remarks
oh 14.6.1978. This was treated as a memorial teo THe
President and was forwarded to the respondent no.2-
Union of India whereupon the portion of the remarks
"is inclined to bogus touring. In the course of an enqui-
ry against him, | found him making false statements

about partal' and other activities in @ village which
he had not actually visited” was ordered to be expunged
as informed to the applicant on 15.10.1985.

6. The applicant was awarded adverse entry
even Iin the year 1982-83 and he was not awarded the

selection grade of the I1AS w.e.f. the due date 1.1.1986.

e e i eV

He had accordingly filed a petition u/s.19 of the A.T.Act f;

before this Bench of the Tribunal which was registEr&ﬁf;_

as Registration O.A.No. 186 of 1986-Ashok Kumar ¥§£f;7

State of U.P. (1987 A.T.C.-581) for granting the sel

ion grade and expunging the annual confidential

for the year 1982-83 as well as for quashing tﬁg_

ment d-ated 31.3.1985 awarded to him in ti‘aw

proceedings as stated above.




The applicant was

and presumably even on account of the adverse rer

for 1974-75 and 1975-76, he was not granted the senmior
cale in the IAS from July 1977, the due dafe. BRI

was granied only from a subsequent date 8.10.1979. The

applicant made a representation tothe respondent no.1
on 15.3.1986 for granting the senior time scale to him
from the due date and had again applied to the respondent
no.l for expunging the adverse remarks awarded to him
for the years 1974-75 and 1975-76 by making representat-
ion on 15.5.1987 but the respondent no.l1 vide its arder
dated 4.9.1987 refused his request. Aggrieved by the
same, the present petition has been filed challenging
the walidity. of this erder on Vvarieus grounds and the

applicant has alleged that the adverse entries awarded

to him for the years 1974-75 and 1975-76 were based

on the preliminary reports of ,the District Magistrate

and Commissioner Agra who had given these entries in

|

.

their capacity as reporting authority and reviewing

authority respecitively. They were prejudiced aga%ﬁ'ﬁ?

-liy and with malafide intention.




gt et

ﬁf'ﬁhﬁ Hon.Supreme Court in

(A.1.R. 1984 $.C-537), the authorities were bound unc
the law to reconsider
for the senior

tion in the disciplinary case against him.

T The petition has been contested on bEhaf%i,ﬁhﬁ

of the respondents. In the reply filed on behalf of
the respondent no.l1 by the Joint Secretary,Appointment
Department ,U.P. Lucknow, it has been stated that" Ethe
applicant was due for confirmation w.e.f. 7.7.1975 but
on account of the disciplinary proceedings initiated
against him his period of probation was extended upto
30.4.1979. On the conclusion of the disciplinary proceed-
ings on the recommendation of the Union Public Service
Commission, the applicant was confirmed w.e.f. the due
date 7.7.1875 by the respondent no.1 as ¢the penalEy
imposed upon him related to the period subsequent to
the period of his probation of two years. The adverse
remarks for the year 1874-75 were awarded to the appli-

cant by the reviewing authority on 31.8.1877 an his

overall assessment of conduct and performance and they

are wholly legal. The adverse entry awarded to the apﬁliﬂffn

cant for the year 1975-76 is based on
impressions gained by the reporting officer aﬂéif
allegation of prejudice against both the authori

made by the applicant is incorrect.

maﬁa by theg,-;.j,appllcant against the adu-ar@g-'




such his representat ions | were re thwfﬁ
not within time and the petition f;;&d.5? $§g5
is devoid of merit and deserves to be di -smj-ﬁ:@@l;i__--f;=.---

B in the reply filed on behalf of the faﬁﬁf!

and Training, it was stated that the allegations'

in the petition which do not relate to Union of lﬂﬁfﬁff?ﬁa
require no comments on its behalf. The portions g

the adverse remarks awarded to the applicant in the
confidential reports for the years 1974-75 and 1975-

76 were ordered to be expunged on receiving the memo-

rial from the applicant. The confidential reports of | =
the applicant cannot be treated to be invalid remarks |
on account of delay in writing the same. The respondent
no.2 is not required to pass a speaking order in dis-
gg posing of the memorials against the adverse remarks
under the rules and the allegation of the applicant
to the contrary is not correct and there was no justi-=
2ﬁ: fication to expunge the remaining adverse remarks of
the applicant.

9. In his rejoinder filed by the applicant, i;
was stated by him that though the period specified
in rule 6 of the All India Service (Confidential Rﬂttsijjﬂf
Rules 1970 (hereinafter referred to as the :

for writing the confidential reports. is

it is settled ilaw that the directory provision ﬁJ

required to be observed in substance. It rs-ﬂ@?




is Ilabte to be ig_nara-d.. The
authority for

-rmmaf&a i&f-ﬁﬁﬁ?
only

1974-75 are

not
but they are also

liable to be gquashed on t.he ﬁ*f‘
thét the said authority had taken into canslﬁaraﬁﬁ%§ Lm,
-15& the subsequent eventy in making its
-ﬁu for

remarks.
the year 1875-76 of

The ramark&*?

reporting authority were 3

the ;[gg'
based on his preliminary report on which the disciplinary
action was |

g
L T

—

ot
e i

Wi it

initiated against the applicant and the same
are also [

s 8
liable to be quashed
was not

in toto as the applicant

found guilty of any charges framed against him
on the basis of the preliminary
Magistrate and

reports of the District
the Commissioner

Agra. The
scale of

senior
the applicant can be defferred only

time
till
date of his confirmation and after

the

awarding the selec-
tion grade to the applicant

respondents were bound
to consider

the case of the applicant to allow him the
senior time
..-f‘I-

the

scale

from the due date. His
in order and he

petition is *

is entitled to the reliefs claimed |
10. Before we consider the merits of the case of the
applicant regarding the adverse remarks, it may be 3
convenient to consider the relevant provisions of CR j
Rules. According to sub-rule (1) of rule 5 ©of these |
rules, a confidential report assessing the performﬂn@&..y.

character, conduct and qualities

the

of
service eshatte be written

every officer
or calender year,

for each

financial
as may be specified by the Gover
ordinarily within 2 months

of
B B‘E 'F: 5

3&1:5-!’1;-1-?1:'0 (1) of

rule 6 of CR ﬁﬂlﬁﬁ"
e confidential report |




' apecial order. Thus, the normai rule Is that ¢
| "in-g;-- ‘authority shall write its report withm T

of the close of the year in question and the r&#

one month of its being written. The proviso tar

ﬂn ~ §{1) wmakes it clear fthat It Is ‘@set always nec.es-s-afr-yf'.:'.-:--'__I?E-'
.-.- ‘- to review the confidential report and this requirement }
may be dispensed with by the Govt. by general or special guf
order. It, therefore, reasonably follows that when the |
reviewing authority, for any reason, is not able to
review the confidential report within 1 month or there-

after within a reasonable time, the requirement of o

S 3 ke T

reviewing the report may be dispensed with in proper
cases.

T Sub-rule (3) of rule 5 of CR Rules provides Lhnat
where more than one confidential reports are written
on a member of the service during the course of a finan-

—x cial year or a calender year, as the case may be, €ach.

n e

such report shall indicate the period to which it per-
tains. Though it is clear from sub-rule (§) of rule
5 itself that the confidential report is to be written
for each financial or calender year, the sub-rule (3)
further makes it clear that when necessary there may
be more than one confidential reports for smaller perjﬁﬁﬁif
of a year and in no ecase, & confidential repese

to cover the period of more than 1 year. In other wo

the performance or the events following the yam

L 9r . TeN lewing authorities for the purpose




.-'I'

i t WHI b& giwan ﬂue eonatdﬁratiaﬁ
ﬂﬁht{@i report for that year is writtem ar.réwjiwi
sequently.
12. One other salient feature relating

confidential reports is contained in rule' 8 of

Rules, which provides that where a confidential rapﬁrﬁ

of a member of service contains an adverse remark or .

a critical remark, it shall be communicated to him in

writing together with ad substance of the entire confi-

dential report (emphasis supplied) within 3 months of

the receipt of the confidential report. This rule further
provides that in the event of any difference in opinion
between the Central Government and the Govt. of a State
as to whether a particular remark is to be deemed as
an adverse remark or critical remark or not, the opinion
of the Central Govt. shall prevail. The idea behind this
rule is that as soon as the confidential report of a
member of the 1AS is received by the Govt. or any authori-
ty specified by it and it contains an adverse oOr critical
remark, the same should be communicated to the officer
concerned expeditiously so that he may know the short-
comings at the earliest and be cautious for future and

may take suitable steps for improvement. |In case the

confidential reports are recorded or reviewed after a

lapse of several years, the very purpose of writing then

is likely to be frustrated atlieast
to whom such report

career.

[
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1978 is tion

been reproduced in verbatim in the earlier part

judgment. The remark itself makes it clear thatlﬁf

based on the inquiry conducted by the reviewing autho

e, il

(Commissioner Agra) on his preliminary report ma-efiiae_?_;ﬁsn
January 1976 in connection with the complaint of Km.Asha iy
Mahajan. The period under review related to financial

year 1974-75 i.e. from 1.4.1974 to 31.8.19%5 and the

| actual period under review was only from 2.4.1974 to

31.7.1974. The reviewing authority was, therefore, not il

lautl'nr;:arisvzf:sci under the law to take into consideration the

 events taking place in Jan.1976 for reviewing the report.

14, We are further of the view that regarding_'ﬂ:{._i.;
doing a lot of Farzi work, a specific charge no.2 was
framed against the applicant as quoted above in the disci-
plinary proceedings against him on the basis of the pre.'-
| iminary report of the District Magistrate and Commission-
er Agra in 1976. This charge was not found established
against the applicant and being conscious of 1t & PEET
of the adverse remark "had done lot of Farzi work and"
was expunged by the respondent no.1. One other purtiwj::_-_:;.';ﬁ-'-};:

“In an inquiry conducted by me 1 found that he had b&am

ing a memorial to the President and there rmm@ﬂ ,.__

following adverse remarks for 1974-75 with ﬁ“



B

g

" His work needs to be specially w

15. There has been much controversy on the

pretation of the word ‘'clever' used in the
The contention of the applicant is that according to

the dictionary meaning, the word clever is not uﬁeﬂffﬁfﬁ

bad sense and it cannot be a disqualification teo be
clever. On the other hand, the learned counsel for the _“QQ@L

respondent no.1 contended before us that the word clever

has been used to convey the sense of 'Kaiyan' in these :
remarks. Without entering into this controversy, we are
of the view that when both the State Government and Cent- i

ral Government have used the word clever to covey an
~NewanaSL

adverse W to the applicant and there is no dispute
between them about the interpretation of this remark,
and, even in a case of dispute, the opinion of the Central
Government about a particular remark has to prevail,
we feel inclined to interpret the word clever as an adver-
se& or critical remark. It has now to be seen whoether
the remaining adverse remarks, as stated above, awarded
by the reviewing authority were justified under the facts
and circumstances of this case. Annexure 1 states that
the reporting authority had found the work of the appli-
cant satisfactory and his control over the subordinates
effective and he was reported to be an officer possessiﬂgfiilﬁ
impressive personality. After excluding the ;npﬂttxxig{;
opinien of the reporting authority, It has to be &

hev»e as to whether there was any material before °

reviewing authority to make such adverse remarks?

~ ing to the Head 2 of Part Ill of the Form of

'S
AL i




1, there is no mention that

disagreed with the assessment of

about the applicant. In the absence of the fact that

i3 1 g *
E E.F'L remark made under Head 2 was not conveyed to the applwaﬂé«t ey
= W % “fﬁ“
. meY Dbe safely presumed that the rev|EWIng authority rdiﬁ
not disagree with the assessment of the agpiroast Lo 4 m"z :
. abecd -t WI : ci

reporting authority and did not wish to make any addition

.

or modification in that respect and the adverse remark

communicated to the applicant seems to have been noted

Ea

i

by the repufting authority under Head 3 pertaining to gener-
al remarks of the Form. kn.zw&ei it being so, the reviewing
authority had no justification to term the applicant aes

clever and assess him unfit for promotion and also could

b not recommend for being specially watched. In Krishna Lal

Sharma Vs. Union of India(19874 Administrative Tribunal

>y Cases-709), an employee of the Union of India was awarded
the adverse remarks "highly indisciplined" ,"doubtful In

honesty", "irregular, careless and casual" and "unfit".

The Principal Bench of the Tribunal quashed the said adverse

remarks with the following observations:-

Mo = e T

B. 51t s not clear as to how ”hB: was indisciplined
as no particular incident is mentioned or cnmnmnic&tu
to the petitioner. It is also stated that he is irreg
lar, careless and casual but no partaculars, whatsoev
are given. In the absence of these particulars
specially in the background of the facts of this
these adverse remarks cannot be sustained &J
accordingly quashed." g




and Fha " wontral over the ilor At antas éff&&“‘ﬁ*‘f,__,x_,____’:':._.dﬁ,-_
found to be unfit for promotion and it is ﬁ#@b ﬁﬁt“

as to why there was

We, thus, find no justification for such re
'%ﬁ | by the reviewing authority after a lapse of over 3 ya&f&T
ﬁjﬂ | when due to such delay the requirement of revi&w%ﬁg:ﬁ;;?'ﬁf
the remarks for the period 2.4.74 to 31.7.1974 should .

. ' have been dispensed with under the proviso of rule 6(1)

of the CR Rules. It further appears that in his represen- :
tations against the adverse remarks, copies whereof
are on record, the applicant had given particulars aBaEE, -4
his good performance at Agra during the period under
review. In such a case, irrespective of the fact whether

""\-"««i.l..lI
under rules, the authorities were required to pass speak-

Y

i _ | ing orders on the reprsentations against the adverse

| i | o< ok 4

j remarks, it became obligatory to make atleast some comm-

;g_ - ents gguut the facts stated by him.lt could not only

meet the requirement of the principles of natural justice

but seould have also helped us to have our satisfaction

whether the representations made by the applicant against
the adverse remarks communicated to him were duly consi- L

EL dered. This was, however, not done. : ;ﬁ
iy 4 From the material on record, we find |
that the opinion of the reviewing authority was nminlgﬁév
based on its preliminary inquiry made in Jan.1976

no fact or circumstance found against the aﬂﬁtﬁﬁﬂk_

in such inquiry report was ultimately found t@"&




e 57 RO

7 B

it g 8
i e | e BT

hold him unfit for promotion. We are, therefore, ﬁmaﬁla

contention of the respondents"ﬁﬁéﬁ_j

to agree with the 3
| have come to the conclusion that the adverse ramafkg._'ififfgz
. 1in question were not made by the reviewing authority rir
i 'with open mind and there being no material to support
:them, they are liable to be quashed. We will like te i.%
add that the possibility cannot be ruled out that the |
reviewing authority had partly based its opinion about ¥
the applicant on the subsequent report of the reporting o
5 officer for year 1975-76 as by that time the report
: of the subsequent year was already recorded. Even that

was not permissible to the reviewing authority wunder

”' t hE ! aw .
L f 18. Now coming to the adverse remarks for
* 5. o T ‘-ﬂ :
T R 1975-76, it appears from Jthe annexure 7 that these
e
-fﬁ- adverse remarks were recorded by the reporting authority
i itself. Whole remarkg hage been stated above and it

appears therefrom that even the reporting authority
had based its opinion about the work and conduct of
the applicant on the inquiry made by it on the complaint

of Km. Asha Mahajan, as stated above. We have already e

stated that both the District Magistrate and the Caﬂmlsq-

joner had submitted their reports to the higher authe

.rities on the basis of the inquiries made ay}iﬁm
~ the complaint of Km.Asha Mahajan and the cha es fra
@ﬁﬁmﬁi%ha app! icant on the said repor g& :

.T'-,: i g (= %
,@. ek A e e ol e T s i
{5 Ep bk L 3 B
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ity :}_‘;r|='--r_—;:ﬁ-|-".\lé-“£'.l..'i.|'. i
s ,_. L

Lal
-

e

e

cant for - 1975-76. Jmé tbw ms@en&an‘t na.i

oASaasX
itself that m;lw 5

correct and justified and expungegd the same, as%m
above. Now the remaining adverse remarks for the y

1975-76 are as follows: -

" An irresponsible type of officer who

does not take interest in his work. Needs
strict supervision and close watch. Has

yet to understand the fundamental
requirements of executive responsibi-
iy ?

He was further reported to be "not yet fit, for promotion.”

19, It has been canvassed that the applicant
was reported to be irresponsible type of officer as
some work done by him was found to be Farzi and his
statements were found to be false and he was also inter-
ested in bogus touring. Such remarks could also be based
on the fact that the applicant had allegedly removed
certain statements from the custody of the District
Magistrate surreptitiously. The District Magistrate
could also have another fact in view that the applicant
by abusing his official position had forced his some

subordinates to make false statements and had ante-dated

the same. The District Magistrate also could not ignore

the fact that the applicant had allegedly refused R

sign his statement recorded by the Commissioner during
the course of preliminary inquiry and took away t
same to his house and later brought another stat:

which differred from the earlier one. We say

 strength of the charges 1,2,3 and 5 frmd




LR

plinary

inquiry. This being the factua[ p&sl&.,
no justification for maintaining the ramatﬂﬁag_
remarks recorded by the District Magistrate in his c

as the reporting authority about the applicant.

further like to say that there is nothing on the I:'ﬁf-fl

to substantiate th

cant in 1975-76. This being the state of. affairs of the

remarks given by the reporting authority, in our opinion,

there was no material before the reviewing authority to

4w
remark to the effect that the applicant was not yet

e

fit for promotion.

give

In this way, we are unable to accept

the contention of the respondents even regarding the

remaining adverse remarks awarded to the applicant in

the year 1975-76 and the same tooO deserveg to be quashed.
20. Regarding the request of the applicant

to grant senior time scale in the IAS from the due date,

we are of the view that in view of the changed circums-

tances of the case of the applicant, we leave

\racnnsidered by the competent authority whether under

Ethe circumstances
is entitled to this relief. Even otherwise.
e L ,x; e -ILA..\-A-Q-LL o L
‘has not to sweskikuie bs owa pudgraent

i

,and it 1Iis always for the competent

whathar an officer is entitled to promotion,

@5 grade etc. The senior scale was denied to the

on the ground that at that time he was fa@$@@ ﬂ;

e adverse remarks awarded to th&_appffgﬁfﬁi

e g ol i | R
= g

it to bEs

developed afterwards, the applia&&$25~

[ESe




the competent authority.

e We accordingly gquash the

remarks awarded to the applicant fo'r

and reconsider the case of the applicant for granting

the senior time scale from due date within a period
of 3 months from the receipt of the ‘copy .ol this
order. The petition Iis disposed of accordingly with

the direction to the parties to bear their own costs.

e daot
MEMBER(A) MEMBER( J)

Dated: 10th June 1988
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